Statement of Financial Position purposes. Furthermore, the repurchase of the Odd-lot Holdings and the Specific

Holdings, as the case may be, pursuant to the Offers, will have no material effect on Trencor’s basic earnings per

share, diluted basic earnings per share, headline earnings per share, diluted headline earnings per share, net asset

value per share or net tangible asset value per share, and the effects thereof (refer to paragraph 5.5) have accordingly

not been included in the pro forma financial information in the table below.

The pro forma financial effects set out below should be read in conjunction with the pro forma Statement of Financial

Position and the pro forma Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income as set out in Annexure 2

of the Circular, together with the assumptions upon which the financial effects are based, as indicated in the notes

thereto in Annexure 2 of the Circular.

SUMMARY OF PRO FORMA FINANCIAL EFFECTS (AS CONTAINED IN THE CIRCULAR)

   Group

Audited
financial

information
prior to the

 Unbundling (1)

Pro forma
adjustment

for Textainer
Unbundling (3)

Pro forma
financial

information
post the

 Unbundling (4) Change

   Cents  Cents  Cents  %

Basic earnings per share   1 610   1 873  3 483  116

Headline (loss)/earnings per share   (1 818)  1 874  56  (103)
Net asset value per share (cents)  3 587  (2 269)  1 318  (63)
Net tangible asset value per share (cents)  3 587  (2 269)  1 318  (63)

   Million  Million  Million
Number of shares in issue   173,7  173,7  173,7  -
Weighted average number of shares in issue 176,9  176,9  176,9  -

   Group

Unaudited
financial

information
prior to the

 Unbundling (2)

Pro forma
adjustment

for Textainer
Unbundling (3)

Pro forma
financial

information
post the

 Unbundling (4) Change

   Cents  Cents  Cents  %

Net asset value ("NAV") per share:
Based on the relevant spot exchange rate
and the listed share price of Textainer, the
NAV of Trencor at 31 December 2018 was